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S2401. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2007
Inflation-Adjusted Dollars) for the Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over
Data Set: 2007 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see
Survey Methodology.

Margin Margin Median Median Median
Margin of of| earnings Margin| earnings Margin| earnings Margin
Subject Total| of Error| Male Error| Female Error| (dollars)| of Error| (dollars)| of Error| (dollars)| of Error

Civilian employed
population 16 years | 329,656 +/-4,555| 54.3%| +/-0.7| 45.7%  +/-0.7 35,502 +/-786 43,152| +/-1,686 29,681 +/-1,068
and over

Management,
professional, and 113,200, +/-4,179| 47.6%  +/-2.0, 52.4%  +/-2.0 51,013 +/-1,153 61,993 +/-2,729 42,826 +/-2,749
related occupations:

Management,
business, and financial | 45,766 +/-3,062| 50.9%| +/-3.2| 49.1%  +/-3.2 54,226, +/-3,775 68,602 +/-5,804 44,934 +/-4,959
occupations:

Management

B 0, 8 0 - - N -
occupations 34,956 +/-2,695| 55.8%| +/-4.0| 44.2%  +/-4.0 57,722| +/-5,246 70,010, +/-6,406 47,837| +/-4,321

Business and
financial operations 10,810| +/-1,551| 35.3% +/-5.5| 64.7%| +/-55 47,548, +/-5,483 65,419, +/-8,301 40,397 +/-4,249
occupations

Professional and

8 0, - 0 B - » -
related occupations: 67,434 +/-4,245) 45.3% | +/-2.7| 54.7%  +/-2.7 48,786, +/-2,508 58,846 +/-4,434 42,191 +/-2,572

Computer and
mathematical 5,465 +/-1,096| 75.9% +/-7.8| 24.1%| +/-7.8 59,701 +/-9,339 57,184 +/-10,529 61,512 +/-16,372
occupations

Architecture and
engineering 7,849| +/-1,669| 88.7% +/-4.2] 11.3%| +/-4.2 70,786, +/-8,663 72,170, +/-6,464 53,150 +/-19,125
occupations

Life, physical, and
social science 3,603 +/-683| 70.5%  +/-8.3| 29.5%| +/-8.3 57,198, +/-8,879 62,142| +/-6,101 51,214 +/-6,444
occupations

Community and
social services 8,471 +/-1,585| 39.6% | +/-9.7| 60.4%| +/-9.7 36,286, +/-1,593 37,128 +/-5,497 35,385/ +/-2,491
occupations

Legal occupations 3,752 +/-899| 41.6% +/-9.3| 58.4%| +/-9.3 51,023| +/-3,024 78,295/ +/-19,578 41,511| +/-9,351

Education, training,
and library 18,792| +/-2,071| 26.5% +/-4.3| 73.5%| +/-4.3 44,282 +/-3,378 51,086 +/-12,095 40,684| +/-6,687
occupations

Arts, design,
entertainment, sports,
and media
occupations

5,749| +/-1,374| 49.0% | +/-9.1| 51.0% | +/-9.1 28,120, +/-6,112 26,681 +/-10,352 28,807 +/-7,399

Healthcare
practitioner and
technical
occupations:

13,753| +/-1,591| 30.3%| +/-5.4| 69.7%| +/-5.4 58,415, +/-4,011 95,955 +/-31,304 51,181 +/-3,101

Health diagnosing
and treating
practitioners and 10,049 +/-1,512| 33.3%| +/-7.1| 66.7%| +/-7.1 61,547 +/-1,388| 100,000+ bl 56,504 +/-6,173
other technical
occupations

Health technologists
and technicians 3,704| +/-832| 22.3% | +/-9.4| T77.7%| +/-9.4 47,257 +/-8,037 57,017 +/-13,852 45,802| +/-8,360

Service occupations: 59,557 +/-3,532| 46.6% +/-2.6| 53.4% +/-2.6 20,403 +/-1,243 23,680, +/-3,321 17,747 +/-1,574

Healthcare support 7,920| +/-1,396| 13.3%| +/-5.9| 86.7%| +/-5.9 27,632 +-2,271 17,182 +/-14,007 28,339 +/-2,349
occupations

Protective service

. 0 . 9 R - A 5
occupations: 8,856 +/-1,559| 84.6%  +/-5.7| 15.4%| +/-5.7 50,890, +/-4,161 52,342| +/-7,852 40,052| +/-18,255

Fire fighting and
prevention, and other
protective service 5,101| +/-1,300| 84.9% +/-8.2| 15.1% | +/-8.2 47,779 +/-15,963 50,731 +/-8,950 31,519 +/-5,076
workers including
supervisors




Subject
Law enforcement
workers including
supervisors
Food preparation and
serving related
occupations
Building and grounds
cleaning and
maintenance
occupations
Personal care and
service occupations
Sales and office
occupations:
Sales and related
occupations
Office and
administrative support
occupations
Farming, fishing, and
forestry occupations
Construction,
extraction,
maintenance, and
repair occupations:
Construction and
extraction occupations
Installation,
maintenance, and
repair occupations
Production,
transportation, and
material moving
occupations:
Production
occupations
Transportation and
material moving
occupations:
Supervisors,
transportation and
material moving
workers, and other
transportation
workers except motor
vehicle operators
Motor vehicle
operators
Material moving
workers

PERCENT IMPUTED
Occupation

Total

3,755

16,938

14,070

11,773
76,745

27,860

48,885

4,414

39,692

25,761

13,931

36,048

15,251

20,797

5,598

7,759

7,440

3.0%

Margin
of Error
+/-995

+/-1,986

+/-1,883

+/-1,391
+/-3,913

+/-2,416

+/-2,971

+/-982

+/-3,175

+/-2,733

+/-1,932

+/-3,045

+/-1,699

+/-2,290

+/-888

+/-1,558

+/-1,365

)

Male

84.1%

38.7%

62.5%

33.1%
33.9%

45.9%

27.1%

90.3%

95.6%

96.6%

93.8%

81.7%

74.9%

86.7%

89.7%

83.1%

88.2%

*x)

Margin
of
Error
+/-8.5

+/-5.6

+/-5.4

+/-6.4
+/-2.3

+/-4.5

+-2.7

+/-5.5

+/-1.6

+-1.7

+/-3.2

+/-3.1

+/-5.1

+/-3.3

+/-5.4

+/-6.7

+/-6.0

*x)

Female

15.9%

61.3%

37.5%

66.9%
66.1%

54.1%

72.9%

9.7%

4.4%

3.4%

6.2%

18.3%

25.1%

13.3%

10.3%

16.9%

11.8%

*x)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is

Margin
of
Error
+/-8.5

+/-5.6

+/-5.4

+/-6.4
+/-2.3

+/-4.5

+-2.7

+/-5.5

+/-1.6

+-1.7

+/-3.2

+/-3.1

+/-5.1

+/-3.3

+/-5.4

+/-6.7

+/-6.0

*x)

Median
earnings
(dollars)
56,447

11,614

19,607

16,522
28,966

28,501

29,136

32,077

43,470

40,432

48,914

31,029

26,287

35,836

59,123

34,782

19,573

)

Margin
of Error
+/-6,611

+/-2,559

+/-1,672

+/-2,290
+/-1,606

+/-3,299

+/-1,746

+/-8,023

+/-3,533

+/-5,398

+/-5,003

+/-1,470

+/-3,003

+/-6,154

+/-10,697

+/-6,514

+/-9,379

*x)

Median
earnings
(dollars)
57,474

17,548

20,171

19,705
35,656

33,113

37,227

35,885

42,946

40,614

47,623

32,902

29,958

40,550

61,033

40,598

19,906

*x)

Margin
of Error
+/-9,445

+/-6,005

+/-2,324

+/-10,310
+/-5,322

+/-6,790

+/-6,530

+/-9,858

+/-3,521

+/-5,197

+/-5,281

+/-5,593

+/-4,621

+/-6,324

+/-9,544

+/-7,472

+/-15,297

)

Median
earnings
(dollars)
46,250

10,403

19,051

15,837
26,227

20,222

27,709

20,341

53,951

31,875

54,419

21,995

21,917

22,087

40,920

25,750

18,591

*x)

Margin
of Error
+/-19,661

+/-2,438

+/-1,723

+/-2,551
+/-1,199

+/-3,610

+/-1,579

+/-20,318

+/-10,028

+/-66,430

+/-7,722

+/-2,467

+/-2,938

+/-9,968

+/-23,491

+/-10,628

+/-7,859

X)

represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly
as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower
and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a
discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

-Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.
‘While the 2007 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2006 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of
metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ
from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2007 Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data
generally reflect the December 2005 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain
instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the
effective dates of the geographic entities.
-Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data.
Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily reflect

the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a
standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.



2. An - entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate,
or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended
distribution.

3. An - following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+ following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An "***" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A
statistical test is not appropriate.

6. An "**** entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.

7. An'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample
cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available. Selected migration, earnings, and income data are not available for certain geographic
areas due to problems with group quarters data collection and imputation. See Errata Note #44 for details.

The letters PDF or symbol ;"" indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will
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